Illinois law.
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Section 114.230  Exempt Earned Income 

a)	The earned income of a child included in the assistance unit who is a full-time student shall be exempt. 

b)	For adult General Assistance cases the following amounts are exempt: 

1)	the first $75 of earned income; and 

2)	an additional $332 for three months in a 12 consecutive month period. 

c)	Earned income from the U.S. Census Bureau for temporary census employment is exempt for up to 12 weeks in a calendar year.

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 12785, effective September 8, 2009)
